D1 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland. Michigan
D
EZ
B
Vi

Catalog 0600P-E
Ordering Information
 How To Order Aluminum Bar
Manifold Assemblies
1. List Manifold Assembly call out. Use AA + the
part number of the aluminum bar manifold. This
automatically includes the aluminum bar manifold
and assembly.
2. List complete valve model number, listing left to
right, LOOKING AT THE #12 END of the manifold.
The left most station is station 1.
 (If a blank station is needed, list the
blanking plate part number at the
desired station.)
 #12 End
 #14 End
Looking at
12 End
AA PSM*****##NP
Use Aluminum
Bar Manifold Kit
Numbers from
previous pages.
AA Manifold Assembly
Example: Application requires a 3-station “EZ3”
manifold with one 3-Way, one 4-Way
2-Position and one 4-Way 3-Position
valve assembled.
Qty. Part No. Comment
 1 AAPSMCBXN03NP
 1 EZ3GNBB549A ........... Station 1
 1 EZ31NBB549A ............ Station 2
 1 EZ35NBB549A ............ Station 3
EZ2 4-Station Manifold Shown
 A. Blanking Plate Kit C. Universal Blanking Plate Kit
 B. 3-Way Valve D. 4-Way Valve
EZ3
EZ2
EZ1
Manifold Mounting Screw Torque Chart
Valve Size Screw Type Torque Nm (in.lbs.)
M2.5 0.7 to 1.1 (6 to 10)
M3 1.1 to 1.3 (10 to 12)
M4 1.7 to 2.3 (15 to 20)
5
1
G
3
A
B
D
C
Valve to Base Mounting Screws and O-Rings are supplied with the
Base. Additional Screws and O-rings are available as kits.
 Station Station  Station
 1 2 3
D12 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland. Michigan
D
EZ
B
Viking
Xtrem
e
ADEX
N
EZ Inline Series Valves
Blanking Plate / Mufflers / Silencers
Catalog 0600P-E